GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 13486
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.12.2019

PRE-MATRIC SCHOLARSHIPS FOR OBC STUDENTS

+3486. SHRI RAJESH VERMA:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of pre-matric scholarships provided to students belonging to Other Backward
Classes (OBCs) category during the last three years in Uttar Pradesh, district-wise;

(b) whether the Government is considering to increase the amount of scholarship for these
students; and

(¢) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)

(a): Under the Pre-Matric Scholarship scheme for OBC students, the Ministry releases funds to
State Government of Uttar Pradesh not to the districts. The details of funds allocated, released

and beneficiaries covered under the scheme in the State of Uttar Pradesh for the last three years

is as under:
(Amount and beneficiaries in lakh)
Year Funds Allocation Funds Released No. of Beneficiaries
2016-17 2180.00 211499 0.93
2017-18 2180.00 3112.00 1.03
2018-19 3605.00 3605.00 2857

(b) & (c): There is no proposal for increasing the amount of scholarship for these students;



